
Shirley Symposium 4. Juli 2014     List of Invitees and Participants          (Version dated 1.07.2014)

   Last name    First name Title                   E-mail/postal address Invited?     Reply?
         Attended

 1.  General List                                                                                                                                                         (54)

Bell Alexis T.  Prof.  bell@cchem.berkeley.edu  Yes                    No  

Bradshaw  Alexander M. Prof.  alex.bradshaw@ipp.mpg.de     Yes                    Yes 

Buck Wolfgang Dr.  wolfgang.buck@ptb.de            Yes                   Yes

Carley Robert Dr.  robert.carley@xfel.eu  Yes                   Yes

Dähne-Prietsch Mario Prof.  daehne@physik.tu-berlin.de  Yes                    No

de Padova Thomas  thomasdepadova@web.de  Yes                    No

Draxl Claudia Prof.  claudia.draxl@physik.hu-berlin.de  Yes                    No

Eberhardt   Wolfgang Prof.  wolfgang.eberhardt@physik.tu-berlin.de  Yes                    Yes 

Ertl Gerhard Prof.  ertl@fhi-berlin.mpg.de  Yes                    Yes

Freund Hajo Prof.  freund@fhi-berlin.mpg.de  Yes                    Yes 

Gudat  Wolfgang Prof.  wolfgang.gudat@helmholtz-berlin.de  Yes                    Yes

Haas  Heinz Dr.  heinz.haas@cern.ch  Particulier, 1161 Chemin   
 du Perrey, F-74190 Passy, ph 04-50938280

 Yes                    Yes 

Herold Dietrich Yes                      No

Horn  Karsten Prof.  horn@fhi-berlin.mpg.de     Yes                      Yes

Hu Zhiwei Dr.  Zhiwei.Hu@cpfs.mpg.de Yes                      No

Hussain Zahid Dr.  zhussain@lbl.gov                Yes                    Yes 

Jaeschke Eberhard Prof.  eberhard.jaeschke@helmholtz-berlin.de   Yes                    Yes 

Kaysser-Pyzalla  Anke Prof.  anke-pyzalla@helmholtz-berlin.de  Yes                     No

Klapp Sabine Prof.  klapp@physik.tu-berlinl.de  Yes                     Yes

Laubschat Clemens Prof.  claub@physik.phy.tu-dresden.de  Yes                     Yes

Ley  Lothar Prof.  lothar.ley@physik.uni-erlangen.de     Yes                    Yes 

Meisel                    Armin Prof.   Roßplatz 5, 04103 Leipzig  Yes                    Yes 

Menzel  Dietrich Prof.  dietrich.menzel@ph.tum.de      Yes                    Yes

Mlynek Jürgen Prof.  praesident@helmholtz.de  Yes                    Yes

Molodtsov  Serguei Prof.  serguei.molodtsov@xfel.eu  Yes                    Yes 

Morgner H. Prof. hmorgner@rz.uni-leipzig.de     Yes                    Yes 

Müller-Preußker Michael Prof. michael.mueller-preussker@physik.hu-berlin.de  Yes                    Yes 

Nowik  Israel Prof.  nowik@vms.huji.ae.il  Yes                    Yes

Palmer Vera  vpalmer@wiley.com  Yes                    Yes

Piancastelli  Maria-Novella Prof.  maria-novella.piancastelli@fysik.uu.se     Yes                    Yes 

Phillips Norman E. Prof.   nephill@berkeley.edu  Yes                     No

Prinzler Thomas   thomas.prinzler@rbb-online.de  Yes                     No

Rasmussen John O. Prof.   jorasmussen@lbl.gov  Yes                    Yes

Reich  Tobias Prof.  tobias.reich@uni-mainz.de  Yes                    Yes

Renn  Jürgen Prof.  renn@mpiwg-berlin.mpg.de  Yes                    Yes

Röß Dieter Prof.  dieter.roess@t-online.de  Yes                    Yes

Sauer Joachim Prof.  Joachim.Sauer@chemie.hu-berlin.de  Yes                     No 
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Scheffler Matthias Prof.  scheffler@fhi.mpg.de  Yes                    Yes

Schlögl Robert Prof.  acsek@fhi-berlin.mpg.de  Yes                    Yes

Schwarz Helmut Prof.  Helmut.Schwarz@tu-berlin.de  Yes                    Yes

Shirley  Eric Dr.  eric.shirley@nist.gov  Yes                    Yes

Stöhr  Joachim Prof.  stohr@slac.stanford.edu  Yes                    Yes 

Stone Nick J. Prof.  (Oxford)   n.stone1@physics.ox.ac.uk    Yes                    Yes

Süzer  Sefik Prof.  suzer@fen.bilkent.edu.tr            Yes                    Yes 

Szargan                  Rüdiger Prof.  szargan@rz.uni-leipzig.de   Yes                    Yes 

Thomas Darrah Prof.  T.Darrah.Thomas@oregonstate.edu  Yes                    Yes

Thomsen Christian Prof.  thompsen.office@physik.tu.berlin.de  Yes                    Yes

Umbach  Eberhard Prof.  eberhard.umbach@kit.edu  Yes                    Yes 

Weschke Eugen Dr.  eugen.weschke@helmholtz-berlin.de  Yes                     No

Wisotzki Lutz Prof.  lwisotzki@aip.de  Yes                     No

Woggon Ulrike Prof.  ulrike.woggon@tu-berlin.de  Yes                    Yes 

Wolf  Martin Prof.  wolf@fhi-berlin.mpg.de  Yes                    Yes

Wortmann Gerhard Prof.  gwortmann@mail.uni-paderborn.de  Yes                    Yes

Flyer sent to the FU-President's Office (President, VP 4, Chancellor) 

2. Colleagues from the FU Berlin                                                                                                                           (35)

Baberschke  Klaus Prof.  bab@physik.fu-berlin.de    Yes                   Yes  

Baumgärtl  Helmut Prof.  baum@chemie.fu-berlin.de  Yes                    No

Bennemann  Karl-Heinz Prof.  khb@zedat.fu-berlin.de  Yes                    Yes 

Bittl  Robert Prof.  robert.bittl@fu-berlin.de  Yes                    Yes 

Bosse    Jürgen Prof.  juergen.bosse@physik.fu-berlin.de  Yes                    No

Brewer   (1970) William D. Prof.  william.brewer@fu-berlin.de   Yes                    Yes 

Brouwer Piet Prof.  brouwer@physik.fu-berlin.de  Yes                     No

Eichler  Jörg Prof.  eichler@hmi.de    Yes                    Yes

Forstmann  Frank Prof.  frank.forstmann@physik.fu-berlin.de  Yes                     No

Franke Katharina Prof.  franke@physik.fu-berlin.de  Yes                     Yes

Gabriel  Helmut Prof.  gabrielh@physik.fu-berlin.de  (Fax)    Yes                     Yes

Hertel  Ingolf Prof.  hertel@mbi-berlin.de  Yes                     No

Heyn Maarten Prof.  maarten.heyn@physik.fu-berlin.de  Yes                     No

Kaindl  Günter Prof.  kaindl@physik.fu-berlin.de     Yes                     Yes

Klein  Erwin Prof.  erwin.klein@zedat.fu-berlin.de 
 Tel. (030) 833 2720    auch  @yahoo.de

 Yes                     Yes

Kleinert  Hagen Prof.  hagen.kleinert@physik.fu-berlin.de  Yes                     No

Kuch Wolfgang Prof.  kuch@physik.fu-berlin.de  Yes                     Yes

Möbius  Klaus Prof.  moebius@physik.fu-berlin.de  Yes                     No

Matthias Eckart Prof.  barbeck.matthias@t-online.de  Yes                     Yes

Ober Katja  katja.ober596@gmail.com  Yes                     Yes

von Oertzen  Wolfram Prof.  oertzen@hmi.de  Yes                     Yes

von Oppen Felix Prof.  felix.von.oppen@physik.fu-berlin.de  Yes                     No

Peschel Ingo Prof.  ingo.peschel@physik.fu-berlin.de  Yes                     No
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Püttner Ralph Dr.  ralph.puettner@physik.fu-berlin.de Yes                     Yes

Quitmann  Dieter Prof.  quitmann@physik.fu-berlin.de Yes                     Yes

Rieder Karl-Heinz Prof.  karl-heinz.rieder@physik.fu-berlin.de Yes                      No

Schotte Klaus-Dieter Prof.  schotte@physik.fu-berlin.de Yes                      No

Schrader Robert Prof.  robert.schrader@physik.fu-berlin.de Yes                      Yes

Schroer Bert Prof.  bert.schroer@physik.fu-berlin.de Yes                      No

Schwentner Nikolaus Prof.  nikolaus.schwentner@physik.fu-berlin.de Yes                      No

Theis Werner Prof.  wergth@zedat.fu-berlin.de Yes                      No

Vieth Hans-Martin Prof.  hans-martin.vieth@physik.fu-berlin.de Yes                      No

Vrakking Marcus Prof.  marc.vrakking@mbi-berlin.de  Yes                    Yes 

Weinelt Martin Prof.  weinelt@physik.fu-berlin.de  Yes                    Yes

Wöste  Ludger Prof.  ludger-woeste@physik.fu-berlin.de  (Fax)  Yes                    Yes 

3. Former Students, Guests, Colleagues                      (Doctoral students: Year of PhD in parentheses)              (40)

Bacon      (1972) Fredrick Prof.  fred.bacon@metrostate.edu Yes                      No

Bahr        (1984) Charles C. Dr.   (Alcatel-Lucent) charlesbahr@gmail.com Yes                     Yes

Barclay   (1969) John A. Dr.  jabarclay@comcast.net  (LinkedIn) Yes                     Yes 

Barton    (1983) John J. Dr.  johnjbarton@johnjbarton.com  (IBM) Yes                      No

Easley    (1969) Warren C. Dr.   warren.easley@frontier.com   (1.05.14) Yes                     Yes 

Edelstein Norman Dr.  NMEdelstein@lbl.gov Yes                     Yes

Fadley    (1970) Charles Prof.  chuck.fadley@gmail.com  Yes                    Yes 

Faltens    (1967) Marjorie O. Dr.  (Alamo, CA) (c/o Afaltens@lbl.gov) Yes                      No

Ferrett    (1986) Trish A. Prof.  TFerrett@Carleton.edu Yes                     Yes

Frankel   (1965) Richard B. Prof.  rfrankel@calpoly.edu Yes                     Yes

Heimann (1984) Philip A. Dr.  paheim@slac.stanford.edu Yes                      No

Hudson   (1999) Eric Dr.  eric.hudson@lamresearch.com Yes                      No

Hung      (1972) Sammy T.-C. Dr.  http://www.sammyhungmd.net/about_us Yes                      No

Huntzicker (1968) James J. Prof.  huntzicj@ohsu.edux Yes                     Yes 

Kerkhoff Hans-Georg Dr.  IT-SiBe@ptb.de  hans.kerkhoff@ptb.de    Yes                    Yes

Kevan        (1980) Stephen D. Prof.  kevan@uoregon.edu Yes                     Yes

Klebanoff L.E. Dr. (Sandia) lekleba@sandia.gov   (1.05.14) Yes                     Yes 

Kobrin    (1982) Paul H. Dr.  neue eMail? (Teledyne) (LinkedIn -- 19.05) Yes                     Yes 

Kowalczyk (1975) Steven P. Dr.  "Steven Kowalczyk" <s.kowalczyk@att.net> Yes     5.05.14    No

Krane Kenneth S. Prof.  kranek@ucs.orst.edu Yes                     Yes

Mahnke  Eberhard Prof.  mahnke@helmholtz-berlin.de      Yes                    Yes 

Martin Richard Dr.  rlmartin@lanl.gov  Yes                    No

McFeely  (1977) (Fenton) Read Dr. "Read McFeely" <read_mcfeely@yahoo.com>  Yes   5.05.14     No

Pollak         (1972) Roger A. Dr.  rap4@me.com              Yes                   Yes

Pollard        (1982) James E. Dr.  james.e.pollard@aero.org   (Aerospace Corp.)  Yes                    No

Rao G.N. Prof.   rao@adelphi.edu  Yes                    Yes 

Reutt-Robey(1986) Janice Prof.  rrobey@umd.edu  Yes                    No

Rinneberg Herbert Dr.  herbert.rinneberg@t-online.de     Yes                    Yes
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Rosenberg Richard Dr.  (ANL)   rar@aps.anl.gov Yes                     Yes

Rosenblum (1968) Steven S. Dr.  (Palo Alto, CA)   steve@rosenblums.us Yes                     Yes

Salomon (1971) Dan B. Dr.  (Piedmont, CA)  dr.dan.salomon@gmail.com Yes                     Yes 

Schach von 
Wittenau (1985)

Alexis E. Dr.  (LLNL)   schachvonwittenau1@llnl.gov Yes                     No 

Southworth(1981) Steven H. Dr.  southworth@anl.gov Yes                     Yes 

Terminello  Louis J. Prof.  Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
 ljterminello@gmail.com

Yes   10.06.14    Yes

Thornton   (PD) Geoffrey Dr.  g.thornton@ucl.ac.uk
 

Yes                     Yes 

Tobin         (1980) James G. Dr.  tobin1@llnl.gov Yes                     Yes

Wang         (1990) Lai-Sheng Prof. Lai-Sheng_Wang@Brown.edu Yes                     Yes 

Wang         (1991) Li-Quong Dr. Li_Qiong_Wang@brown.edu Yes                     Yes 

Westenbarger 
(1963)

Gene A. Prof.  (Ohio Univ., Athens)  westenbg@ohio.edu
 32 Briarwood Dr. Athens, OH 45701

Yes                     Yes

White        (1979) Michael G. Prof.  mgwhite@bnl.gov
 Michael.G.White@stonybrook.edu

Yes                     No
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